	Services	[wel 1 Jan'05]				
Date In: 18/12/17	Jeb description	1	Date & Time Comp	leted	Don	e by
Ref No: NA/CTI17023975/13	SAS e-filing					
Veh No: Ym66556	E-mail (within	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)				4
D.O.A: 18/12/17 1040	i-Motor Clai	im Form			24. V. 17. V. 1	
OD : TP (Reporting Only	i-Motor W/0	) (Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)			
OD : 17 (Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded	1			
TD	Assessment/Si	urvey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report b	y Fax/Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	888690	INC (	)/Non-INC(	).	· ·	
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:	- It is a	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period	i: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Not	e-Est Status (V	WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F	: 30-1009	<b>/</b> 6]	
Year of Registration: ( ) War	rranty: YES (	)/NO( )				
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000	( )				
General Remarks:-				195 (191		
Leaven Technology and Same Control of the Control of Co	*	SALANIA SALA		A STATE OF STATE	1,617.7	
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's informa		nridential & Stri	ctly NO rater of repo	eirer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U				Jan L		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	ES( )/N	(O ( ); To	wing Co: (			)
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Comple	tad bet	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Cour	rtesy Car (	)				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )					R3/11-11-11
		S. 1.				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	01 (	)		-		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	0] (	)	£	1		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000  Injury:	יו (	)				
Injury:		)				
Injury:					The County State	
Injury:					Alexandra Filosophia	
Injury:						
Injury:			•		Tiscous Sir	
Injury:						
Injury : ———————————————————————————————————			O. Chaldia		Ani((S))	Ami (\$
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187		Invoice Prepa	tration Checklist		Ant (S)	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187		Invoice Prepa	eporting (\$30);	NC (\$80)	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions		Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); II	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187  daimant's Particulars:		Invoice Prepa  1) AR: Accident R  2) DA: Damage As  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Follow-Thre	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If	-	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187  numant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:		Invoice Prepa  1) AR: Accident R  2) DA: Damege As  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Follow-Thre  5) FT: Follow-Thre  For claiming aga	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); ragh Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Js	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005)	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187  numant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:		Invoice Preps  1) AR: Accident R  2) DA: Damege As  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Follow-Thre  5) FT: Follow-Thre	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); rugh Survey rugh Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707187  numant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:		Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idao DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If sugh Survey sugh Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja on iMRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  VA (707787)  nimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion:		Invoice Preparation of the second of the sec	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja on MRT Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  WA1707787  mimant's Particulars:  iver/Owner:  ontact No:  maged Portion:		Invoice Preparation of the second of the sec	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja on MRT Survey al Services:-	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160	21.50 35 551	
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  WA1707787  mimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: intact No: maged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		Invoice Prepa  1) AR: Accident R  2) DA: Damege As  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Follow-Thre  5) FT: Follow-Thre  For claiming aga  6) TR: Re-inspection  7) N1: Idac DA + 8  8) NTUC Additions  OD*  *N5: Courtesy Co.  *N6: Repair Co.  *N7: Fost Repair	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If sugh Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja on iMRT Survey al Services:- ar / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$3 \$10 \$25	21.50 35 551	
Injury :		Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); If sugh Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja on iMRT Survey al Services:-	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160	21.50 35 551	Amt (3)
Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 1707787  Inimant's Particulars:-  iver/Owner:  Intact No: Imaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Inditors' Comments:-		Invoice Preparation of the property of the pro	eporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); It ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Ja ough Survey) inst INC ough Survey	\$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$3 \$10 \$25 \$3 \$20 30	fşi Bill	

BLK 350 UBI AVE 1

#01-939

400350 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

SIDE SWIPE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Address

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

1 Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

YES Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

**EUNOS NPP** Police Station Name

ROAD: 629 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #01-1620, POSTCODE: 470629,

Police Station Address **COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

TEL NO: - FAX NO: Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/2017/1218/2109

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

NO

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB8690X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

MOHAMED HUSAINI BIN ABD RAHMAN Name of Driver

S7007084G NRIC/Passport Number 88625861 Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name

#### **Email Address**

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

PEDESTRIAN

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Witness**

Name

Phone Number

**Email Address** 

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name GUO XINGJUN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain SLIGHT

Injured person in which vehicle? YM6655G

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? NO

Address Postcode

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name UNKNOWN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain SLIGHT

Injured person in which vehicle? PEDESTRIAN

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? YES

Address Postcode

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

**Driver's Signature** (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

3.3	Hill view Road		
			2 - VEHA YM663G
	10040 Webyk		C 7 HUE-GRES590
		PPEN BUILT TIMAN ROAD	

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Neo-Long Co.	Please	refu	70	the	portue	report:	7 /201712	18/209.
			W = 500					
			200-20					
			in Company	10-11-11				
	3	1-32-5-2						
			-					

DECLARATION

I/We abclare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

are injuried and from Me.





1 of 4

Report No. T/20171218/2109

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

DEPORT OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 18/12/2017 15:49			Vide Report No.: J/20171218/0099	Station Diary No. 18		
Informan	t's Particu	ilars				
	informant:		Address: APT BLK 350 UBI AVENUE 1 #01-939 CHANCERLODGE COMPLEX SINGAPORE 400350			
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / F7879938L Nationality: CHINESE			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 86736359		
			Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 13/04/1971	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupati	on: UCK DRIV	'ER	Driving Licence Informati Class: 3,4	on: Date of Expiry: 06/01/2018		

eneral Inform	nation of the Accident	AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	
Type of Accident:	Injury Pedestrian / Cyclist	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/12/2017 10:4	Type of Location T-Junction
UPPER BUK HILLVIEW RO	IT TIMAH ROAD	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Weather: Clear	8	Dry	- CART VENEZA E	
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis	sion: cle Against - Pedestrian			Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model .	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBB8690X	Lorry			1-	Slightly Damaged	0
YM6655G	Tow Truck				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: Yes	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: 1	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 4

Report No. T/20171218/2109

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		BESTER STEPHEN	ID No.	200	S7007084G
Name	MOHAMED HUSAINI BIN AB	D RAHMAN	ID No.		370070843
Related Vehicle	GBB8690X (Lorry)		Contac	t No.	88625861
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	8 1	Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		scharge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL *	Degree	of Injury	NIL	
Driver			Service .		F7070000
Name	GUO XINGJUN		ID No.		F7879938L
Related Vehicle	YM6655G (Tow Truck)		Conta	ct No.	86736359
Hospital/Clinic	NIL .		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: 06/01/2018
Date Treatment	NIL		ischarge	NIL	
	nted Medical Leave NIL	Dograe	of Injury	Sligh	NT.

#### Brief Details.

On the 18/12/2017 at about 1042hrs, I was driving my company's vehicle, YM6655G, along Upper Bukit Timah Road on lane 2. I saw that there was road works along lane 2 ahead, so I stopped my vehicle slightly inched to the right at the traffic light junction. Another truck, GBB8690X, was on lane 1, slightly behind me. When the traffic light signal turned green, both of our vehicles started moving. The vehicle GBB8690X hit my right side view mirror, but continued to move. I chased the vehicle GBB8690X and turned into Hillview Road, and managed to stop the other vehicle.

After both vehicles stopped, both drivers alighted. I took pictures of the damage and tried to ask the other driver for his particulars. We have some issue conversing and he did not looked like he understood what I was saying. When I was about to go back to my vehicle to take some items from my bag, I saw the other driver got back into his vehicle, attempting to drive away. As such I went back to his vehicle and grabbed onto the side of the vehicle as well as his steering wheel. The other driver stepped on the accelerator pedal and started moving the vehicle and I was dragged along with it. After GBB8690X over took my parked vehicle, he turned his steering wheel to the left abruptly. The vehicle moved to the left and mounted the pavement, hitting a female pedestrian, and caused the pedestrian to fall. The other driver finally stopped and I called for police assistance.

Shortly after, the ambulance arrived and the paramedics attended to the pedestrian. She was still conscious and I did not see any open wounds or bleeding on her. The traffic police arrived and interviewed all involved parties. I was advised to lodge a traffic accident report vide incident no. J/20171218/0099.





3 of 4 Report No. T/20171218/2109

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





4 of 4

Report No. T/20171218/2109

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

01.				-
- K	er	cn	-	an

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 LIM WEI SIANG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/12/2017 15:49
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sr Staff Sgt LEE SOON LYE Contact Nov. 354762390RE	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

18 12 2017 1040 (m) /pm LOCATION OF ACCIDENT Junction of upper Bright Timah Rd & Hillriew Exact Purpose use during accident working Services NAME OF OWNER Island Recormy 91828211 TELPNO 531200551 NRIC Reporting Only THIRD 'ARTY OD CLAIM TYPE INSURANCE CO. China Taipm Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft TYPE OF CAVERAGE DMCVSN1739581700 POLICY NO. Asabove / If No: Guo Xmy Jun NAME OF DRIVER Any passengers: \_\_ F78799381 NRIC 1971 041 DATE OF BIRTH Indoor Outdoor OCCUPATION 1 May 12017 07 DATE OF DRIVING PASS Female Male GENDER Home, ' Office: CONTAC NO. 86736759 ADDRESS BUCKSO UST AVEI 7601-939. SCHOOMSO) NO / If yes . Reg No. DRIVER HAVE ANY OWN Vehicle Employee / If No. RELATIONSHIP Clean / Raining / Other: WEATHER CONDITION Dry Wet / Other: ROAD SURFACE No Alf yes : Who? ANY INJURIES CONTAC NO. No / If yes : Where? Fund S POLICE REPORT Any Passenger : GBB 8690X. lovy VEHICLE B NO. 1570070849 Mohamed Husaini Bin ABD Rahman 88625861 CONTAC NO. Any Passenger: -VEHICLE C NO. Any Passenger. VEHICLE D NO. Any Passenger, VEHICLE E NO. Any Passenger . VEHICLE F NO. ANY WITNESS WITNESS CONTACT NO. YES / NO Have you been approach by unknown person soliciting (s) / offering accident claims assistance? PARTICULAR WORKSHOP TELP NO CONTACT PERSON AX NO.



#### SPASS

Emulayment of Fareign Mensower Act (Chapter 91A) Republic of Singapore

ISLAND RECOVERY SERVICES



**GUO XINGJUN** DRIVER

0 58549142

Date of Application

16-05-2017 02-06-2017

07-07-2019



L7990329

## YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

C Class 3

Motor cars  $\approx 3000$  kg with  $\approx 7$  passengers, exclusive of the driver; and notice tractors/vehicles  $\approx 2500$  kg. Heavy motor cars and motor tractors  $\approx 2500$  kg.

67 Jan 2013

67 Mar 2017

F7879938L

S / No.9000257279

Licence No: F7879938L

NP 428A

VISIT PASS Immigration Regulations

**GUO XINGJUN** 



Date of Birth Sex

Nationality CHINESE

13-04-1971 M

Date of Issue

Date of Expiry

F7879938L 02-06-2017 07-07-2019

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MZ300/CN SN ANO420A Cov. Type: F

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Molor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Molor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Molor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ERMITTED IN ACCO	EXCESS SECT. II
M/S ISLAND RECO 5 JUNE 2017 6 JUNE 2018 CYHOLDER'S ORDER	EXCESS SECT. II
5 JUNE 2017 6 JUNE 2018 CYHOLDER'S ORDER	R OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.
5 JUNE 2017 6 JUNE 2018 CYHOLDER'S ORDER	R OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.
6 JUNE 2018  CYHOLDER'S ORDER	R OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION.
CYHOLDER'S ORDE	THE ATCENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR
ERMITTED IN ACCO	THE ATCENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR
ERMITTED IN ACCO	THE ATCENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR
ERMITTED IN ACCO	THE ATCENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR
E OR HAS BEEN SI	ORDANCE WITH THE ELECTION OF A ORDER OF A OPERMITTED AND IS NOT DISOUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A TION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.
	es es
S (OTHER THAN I	OR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE
PACE-MAKING, P	RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING. DE ANY ONB DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.
PTE LTD AS HP	
1987 (Malaysia), are	e not to be included under these heedings.
policy to which this to the Risks and Compet	Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the installed in the installed in the control of the For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
	Authorised Signalory
	HOLDER'S BUSINE S (OTHER THAN IT SURE PURPOSES.  PACE-MAKING, IT FOR TOWING (  PTE LTD AS HP ion 8 of (he Motor Ve 1987 (Malaysia), an